
 
 
 

 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS  
LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE  
FULESWAR, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH, W.B.- 711316 

 
Memo No. :1772E       Date : 29.08.2023 
 
e-Tender No:- WBIW/EE-II/LDCD/e-NIT-13/ 2023-24 Sl No-2                  e-Tender ID:-2023_IWD_556665_2 
 
 

1st  Corrigendum 
 
Name of work: - Strengthening of damage portion of Hooghly Right Embankment near intake 
point for a length of 30.00 metre in Uluberia Municipality under Seijberia(I) Sub-Division of 
Lower Damodar Construction Division. 
 
               As per revised memo vide no-2661-FY dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to 
get more bids, last date and time of submission of bids electronically is extended a mentioned 
below:- 

    
In Place of 

 
To be read as 

Document Download end date:- 28/08/2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 
 

Document Download end date:-05/09/2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 

Bid submission end date:- 28/08/2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 
 

Bid submission end date:-05/09/2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 

Technical Bid opening date:-29/08/2023 after 14:00 Hrs. 
 

Technical Bid opening date:-07/09/2023 after 14:00 Hrs. 

 
 
   

                                                                                                                                                                             
                 Executive Engineer-II 
Lower Damodar Construction Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Phone No.  : 033 266 10311 
Fax No. : 033 266  10311 

E-mail ID: eeldcd.iwdwb@gmail.com 
ee2ldcd@wbiwd.gov.in 



 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS  
LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE  
FULESWAR, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH, W.B.- 711316 

 
Memo No. :1773E       Date : 29.08.2023 
 
e-Tender No:- WBIW/EE-II/LDCD/e-NIT-13/ 2023-24 Sl No-3                  e-Tender ID:-2023_IWD_556665_3 
 
 

1st  Corrigendum 
 
Name of work: - Urgent Toe Strengthening of Hooghly right embankment from Basudevpur 
Primary school to Basudevpur Bunglow House for a length of 58.00m in Block-Shyampur-
I,under Seijberia(I) Sub-Division of L.D.C Division. 
 
 
               As per revised memo vide no-2661-FY dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to 
get more bids, last date and time of submission of bids electronically is extended a mentioned 
below:- 

    
In Place of 

 
To be read as 

Document Download end date:- 28/08/2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 
 

Document Download end date:-05/09/2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 

Bid submission end date:- 28/08/2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 
 

Bid submission end date:-05/09/2023 at 17:00 Hrs. 

Technical Bid opening date:-29/08/2023 after 14:00 Hrs. 
 

Technical Bid opening date:-07/09/2023 after 14:00 Hrs. 

 
 
   

                                                                                                                                                                             
                 Executive Engineer-II 
Lower Damodar Construction Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Phone No.  : 033 266 10311 
Fax No. : 033 266  10311 

E-mail ID: eeldcd.iwdwb@gmail.com 
ee2ldcd@wbiwd.gov.in 


